

## SUPPLEMENT No. 3

TO

# THE SOVEREIGN BASE AREAS GAZETTE

No. 101 of 27th APRIL, 1964.

## SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION

## CONTENTS

	The following SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION is published forms part of this Gazette:-	d in	this	Supplei	nent v		Υ
The	Charities Ordinance—					N	lot.
	Certificate of Incorporation						20
The	Probation of Offenders Ordinance—						
	Appointment of Probation Officer under Section 3		•				21
	Appointment of Probation Officer under Section 3						22

No. 20

## THE CHARITIES ORDINANCE

(Cap. 41 - Laws of Cyprus).

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION UNDER SECTION 2.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Administrator by section 2 of the Charities Ordinance and deputed to me on the 29th day of January, 1964 by the Administrator, I, the Chief Officer, do hereby certify that the Young Women's Christian Association of Great Britain, being the Trustee of the Charity known as "The Lady Lampson Club" created and contributed under the provisions of a Trust Deed made on the 21st day of May, 1955, has, as from the date hereof been registered under the aforesaid Ordinance as a corporate body under the title "Young Women's Christian Association of Great Britain" with a common seal the device of which has been approved by me, subject to the conditions and directions contained in the aforesaid Trust Deed which has been approved by me.

Made at Episkopi, this 10th day of April, 1964.

I.M.G. WILLIAMS, Chief Officer, Sovereign Base Areas.

No. 21

# THE PROBATION OF OFFENDERS ORDINANCE (Cap. 162 - Laws of Cyprus).

APPOINTMENT OF PROBATION OFFICER UNDER SECTION 3.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by Section 3 of the Probation of Offenders Ordinance, the Administrator has been pleased to appoint the following person to be a Probation Officer:-

Miss Benita Pamplin.

Dated this 18th day of April, 1964.

By the Administrator's Command,
I.M.G. WILLIAMS,
Chief Officer,
Sovereign Base Areas.

No. 22

## THE PROBATION OF OFFENDERS ORDINANCE

(Cap. 162 - Laws of Cyprus).

Appointment of Probation Officer Under Section 3.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by Section 3 of the Probation of Offenders Ordinance, the Administrator has been pleased to appoint the following person to be a Probation Officer:-

Charles Lawrence Downs, Esq.

Dated this 18th day of April, 1964.

By the Administrator's Command, I.M.G. WILLIAMS, Chief Officer, Sovereign Base Areas.

